
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999.
 

 Processed Tue Oct 20 21:40:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151020_030406__dat00.bin

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6048
 
 mx: 5475
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 19.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1214
 
 mx: 972
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 4.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12355
 
 mx: 10416
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 45.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999.  Part 126/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 20 21:40:15 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151020_030406__dat00.bin

     

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6048
 
 mx: 3824
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 55.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1214
 
 mx: 972
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 19.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12355
 
 mx: 9912
 
 µ: -19.8
 
 σ: 156.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999.  Part 11/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 20 21:40:16 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151020_030406__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4616
 
 mx: 5475
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 56.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1103
 
 mx: 934
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 20.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9805
 
 mx: 10416
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 160.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999.  Part 123/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 20 21:40:17 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151020_030406__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3829
 
 mx: 4221
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 39.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -939
 
 mx: 744
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 14.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9565
 
 mx: 8314
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 105.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999.  Part 124/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 20 21:40:18 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151020_030406__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5066
 
 mx: 2738
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 41.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -455
 
 mx: 540
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 10.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6599
 
 mx: 8530
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 79.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999.  Part 81/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 20 21:40:20 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151020_030406__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3724
 
 mx: 3358
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 42.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -437
 
 mx: 445
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 10.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4565
 
 mx: 7653
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 94.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999.  Part 75/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 20 21:40:21 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151020_030406__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

-4000
-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1315
 
 mx: 2260
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 28.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -400
 
 mx: 345
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 8.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4168
 
 mx: 6599
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 75.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999.  Part 61/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 20 21:40:22 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151020_030406__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1754
 
 mx: 2214
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 25.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -479
 
 mx: 316
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 7.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3632
 
 mx: 6079
 
 µ: -20.2
 
 σ: 64.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999.  Part 90/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 20 21:40:23 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151020_030406__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1414
 
 mx: 1931
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 29.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -379
 
 mx: 317
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 9.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4551
 
 mx: 5887
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 81.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999.  Part 60/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 20 21:40:24 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151020_030406__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1682
 
 mx: 2348
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 28.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -392
 
 mx: 266
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 8.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3205
 
 mx: 5242
 
 µ: -20.2
 
 σ: 82.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999.  Part 69/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 20 21:40:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151020_030406__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-20T03:04:07.071.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -101
 
 mx: 98
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 14.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -33
 
 mx: -4
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 2.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -349
 
 mx: 203
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 21.1


